

HISTORIC SOUTH PARK INC. MEMBERSHIP FORM

Historic South Park Inc. (HSPI) is a non-profit neighborhood council where volunteers work together to keep our neighborhood strong, safe and friendly.

HSPI is chartered by the City of Dayton to serve everyone who lives, works, or owns property within our boundaries: Buckeye to Wyoming, Main Street to Wayne Avenue.

Your membership dues, contributions, and volunteerism support:

- **Development.** Encourage property investment, stay involved in City of Dayton developments, monitor Housing Standards, support neighborhood businesses, defend against negative investments.
- **Safety.** Work with our local police, support a neighborhood watch, organize alley sweeps, pursue owners of blighted property.
- **Communication.** Send emails, maintain a website, post to social media, deliver neighborhood news flyers door-to-door, take publicity photos.
- Parks. Maintain and improve landscaping in our parks and greenspaces, apply for improvements funding.
- **Socials & Fundraising Events.** Neighborhood parties, home tours and festivals, Shakespeare in South Park, Easter and Halloween events, holiday parties and more.

Membership Due) S		
☐ \$15 individual	☐\$25 family/household	☐\$25 business	☐FREE to age 70+
Additional Donation \$			
Please print and complete this form and submit with your check (payable to Historic South Park Inc.)			
Family names			
Business name			
Address			
7 100.000			
Telephone			
E-Mail			
L-IVIGII			
Thank you! We have three ways to purchase your membership:			
 Mail form and check to: Historic South Park, c/o Treasurer, P.O. Box 3718, Dayton OH 45401 			
• Drop form and check to our treasurer : Use coal grate (aka mailbox) on side porch of 130 Alberta			
Bring form and check/cash to the next HSPI meeting			
Please send me a receipt for my tax records. HSPI is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. I would like to receive HSPI's monthly newsletter via email.			
I would like to receive HSF1's monthly newsletter via email.			